
Dirt training - Fast
3F
***Backstretch King g.4 Donk D :36.66 B
***Big Brooklyn g.3 Martin C 01/01/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin3 :37.00 B
Disclaimer c.4 Terranova II J 11/13/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :35.40 B

Force of Mischief f.3 Donk D :37.85 B
***Jalimar f.4 Synnefias D 10/25/25 BAQ Mcl30000 Fin7 :37.00 B
***Katerina Ristova f.4 Chichakly A 01/02/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :38.45 B
Kay Road f.3 Terranova II J 11/28/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin6 :36.00 B
Lou g.4 Donk D 12/27/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin4 :39.00 B
Melle Mel f.4 Morley T 12/26/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin3 :37.77 B
***Mr R T g.4 Jimenez J 11/23/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin7 :35.60 B
***Nantz g.4 Martin C 12/27/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L Fin2 :36.25 B
***Oligarch g.5 Pregman, Jr. J 12/26/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin11 :37.00 B
Red Spirits f.3 Giangiulio M :38.21 B
***Reliable Lady m.5 Abreu F 12/26/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x Fin2 :38.00 B
***Sleep Walking g.4 Morley T :37.85 B
Some Ride f.3 Dutrow A 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :37.75 B
***Tall Paul g.5 Terranova II J 12/10/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin6 :36.00 B
Time's Creation f.3 Giangiulio M :36.50 B
***Vitalize g.5 Donk D 05/02/25 BAQ Msw Fin4 :37.77 B
***Vivienna f.3 Donk D 07/19/25 SAR Msw Fin6 :36.66 B

4F
Adroit f.3 Ferraro J :50.66 B
Aggression c.3 Mott W :48.00 B G
Always Packen g.3 Levine B 01/01/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin3 :48.75 B
Attfield c.3 Morley T 11/07/25 AQU CntrlPrkL -150k Fin1 :49.90 B
Aunt Yola m.5 De Paz H 08/01/25 SAR Clm50000nw2/L Fin5 :50.23 B
Bourbon Day g.7 Rice L 12/27/25 AQU QueensCoL -150k Fin3 :49.49 B
Brave Buck g.5 Rice L 01/01/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin2 :49.85 B
Buttah c.4 Sciacca G 01/03/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin6 :48.77 B
***Caddiemaster g.4 Rice L 12/28/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L-c Fin2 :49.95 B
***Caitlins Threes f.3 Falcone, Jr. R 08/01/25 SAR Mcl35000 Fin3 :49.72 B
Cara Fiore f.3 Brown C 12/27/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :49.00 B
Celtic Ledger f.3 Terranova II J :49.00 B
***Chelonian g.6 Giangiulio M 07/16/25 SAR Str20000nw2/3m Fin5 :48.89 B
Coffee Talk g.4 Rice L 01/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin4 :48.87 B
Coinvestment f.3 Brown C :50.00 B
Combat Mission c.3 Kimmel J 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.00 B
***Complex Agenda g.4 Morley T 12/11/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin4 :48.66 B
Counter Move g.4 Weaver G 12/31/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin3 :49.55 B
***Deacon Blues g.3 Donk D 01/03/26 AQU Msw Fin6 :51.25 B
***Disparate Impact g.4 Brown C :48.88 B
Doppio Espresso f.3 Handal R 12/27/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin2 :48.68 B
Down the Line g.4 Quick P 01/04/26 AQU Mcl12500 Fin4 :48.22 B G
Factory Setting f.3 Brown C 11/28/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin3 :48.50 B
***Factually Correct g.6 Abreu F 12/10/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x Fin7 :50.95 B
Fast and Frisky m.5 Cox B 12/28/25 AQU BayRidgeB -125k Fin4 :49.90 B
Final Joke c.3 Gargan D 01/01/26 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin3 :48.24 B
Golden Symphony g.5 Morley T 12/10/25 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin1 :49.25 B
Hadrian's Wall c.3 Brown C 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :48.88 B
Hand Over Heart f.3 Brown C :50.00 B
I'm Ready to Go c.4 Brown C 03/22/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.50 B
In Awe of Juju f.4 Kantarmaci I 12/31/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin7 :50.00 B
***Incentive Pay c.4 Brown C 09/02/24 SAR HopefulG1 -300k Fin3 :48.88 B
Interceptor g.4 Maker M 01/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin3 :49.90 B
***Interstatelovesong f.3 Morley T 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :49.00 B
Introubleagain c.3 Green A 01/01/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin2 :48.25 B
It's Carol's Way f.3 Hosang, Jr. O 11/29/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :51.00 B
Ivy Girl f.3 Green A 12/06/25 AQU DemoiselG2 -250k Fin6 :48.25 B
Jackson's Dixie m.6 Miceli M 01/03/26 AQU Clm25000 Fin2 :51.55 B
Jay's Love m.5 Giglio G 01/02/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin8 :48.88 B
Kat Stormy f.4 Mott W 12/06/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :48.65 B
Kid Billy g.6 Mott W 03/15/25 AQU Alw76000nw1$/x Fin1 :48.52 B
Kings Dancer g.3 Dixon L 11/10/25 FL TinCpChlc -45k Fin6 :50.55 B G

4F
Lady Meringue m.5 Rice L 01/02/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin3 :49.85 B
Meg's Foxy Grey f.4 Nevin M 12/06/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin2 :48.75 B
Miss Jane Hathaway f.3 Metivier R :50.25 B
Mo Mahomie c.3 Breed R :49.66 B
Mommasgottagun m.5 Rice L 11/29/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin5 :49.95 B
Morlock g.4 11/21/25 CD Mcl30000-c Fin1 :49.49 B
Ms Nikki D f.3 Ferraro J 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin11 :50.00 B
My Magic Wand m.5 Sacco G 06/26/25 BAQ Alw88000nw1$/x Fin1 :48.48 B
Natural Attribute g.3 Donk D :50.50 B
Nod to Tran c.4 DiPrima G 11/13/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin10 :51.00 B
***Pair of Socks c.4 Rice L 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin2 :48.50 B
Paula's a Star f.4 Morley T 08/24/25 SAR Alw110000nw1$/x Fin5 :49.00 B
Pismo Beach f.3 Donk D :50.50 B
Poetic Amy m.5 Gittens D 01/01/26 AQU Clm17500cnd Fin5 :49.95 B
Pomerance f.3 Brown C 11/20/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :49.00 B
***Porosity g.4 Rice L 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :48.55 B
Portadown Lad c.3 Ferraro J :49.25 B
Power Speed c.3 Pletcher T 09/28/25 BAQ Msw Fin6 :47.40 B
Prince Valiant c.4 Pletcher T 01/04/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin5 :47.40 B

Print c.3 Ribaudo R 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.03 B
***Probe c.4 Ribaudo R :50.03 B
Punchoutandgohome f.3 Levine B :48.75 B
***Reign It In g.3 Baker C 01/01/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin8 :48.77 B
***Rogue Justice f.4 Handal R 01/02/26 AQU Mcl20000-c Fin2 :48.68 B
Roofer c.4 Friedman M 12/07/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin2 :48.48 B
***Royal Event f.4 Quick P 11/28/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin9 :48.22 B G
Sacrosanct c.4 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin6 :48.87 B
Same Old Story c.3 Breed, Jr. R 12/07/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin9 :49.66 B
***Scat Tu Tap h.6 Arriaga A 11/07/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin4 :49.26 B
Serenading Kitten f.4 Gittens D 01/01/26 AQU Clm17500cnd Fin3 :48.90 B
***Shadow Banking g.4 Brown C 01/02/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :49.00 B
She's a Gemma f.4 Mott W 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :48.85 B
Sight to See f.4 Gittens D 01/01/26 AQU Clm10000 Fin5 :49.95 B
***Smart Sugar f.3 Mott W 12/27/25 AQU Msw Fin10 :48.65 B
Tail Risk c.3 Terranova II J 11/14/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :49.00 B
Town Dog c.3 Morley T :48.66 B
Tranquil Sea c.3 Englehart J 01/01/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin4 :51.25 B
***Twenty Four Mamba g.7 Giangiulio M 11/22/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x Fin8 :48.00 B
Twenty One Red g.3 Weaver G 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.16 B
Yolo m.5 Morey W 06/21/25 BAQ Mcl20000-c Fin3 :50.55 B

5F
Ambition h.5 Asmussen S 11/20/25 FG Alw55000nw1/x Fin8 1:00.25 B

Atira f.3 Morley T 1:01.77 B
Baby Meanie c.3 Ferraro J 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin7 1:02.77 B
Big Jackie f.3 Ferraro J 1:02.77 B
Blue Forty Two g.3 Sells R 11/21/25 LRL Aoc62500(62.5-50)nw1/x-N Fin2 1:01.00 B
Current Climate m.8 Rice L 11/05/25 CD Clm40000-c Fin3 1:02.25 B
Pocket Queens f.4 Clement M 06/13/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin6 1:03.88 B
Propitious g.3 Clement M 1:03.88 B
Ranger Battalion c.4 Rice L 01/03/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin4 1:02.25 B
Tipple m.5 Rice L 11/02/25 BAQ TnbkAlrmL -150k Fin4 1:01.55 B
***Turn and Count g.4 Morley T 12/11/25 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin3 1:01.77 B
Yo Daddy h.5 Rice L 06/06/25 SAR BelGldCpG3 -250k Fin2 1:01.55 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 20 :35.40 :39.00 :37.13
4 Furlongs 82 :47.40 :51.55 :49.33
5 Furlongs 12 1:00.25 1:03.88 1:02.14
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